Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Serra Mesa Planning Group

A Recognized San Diego City Planning Group Serving the Citizens of Serra Mesa

Members of the public are encouraged to attend and to speak on matters before the Planning Group. Speakers from the audience are requested to state their names and whether they represent any organization.

Thursday, February 20, 2025, 7:00 PM – 9:00 PM Serra Mesa-Kearny Mesa Library, 9005 Aero Dr.

OR Zoom Meeting Option: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84487695134

Voting Members

Deborah Burns, Kira Finkenberg (Secretary), Rochelle Freeman-Zuniga, Wayne Harris, Joe Ippolito, Sharon Kramer Carey Longley, Phillip Macintosh, Cindy Moore, Chris Rosemond (Vice Chair), Jason Scheiner, Catharine Stempel (Chair)

I. Welcome – Opening Remarks

- A. Attendance
- B. Modifications to and Adoption of the Agenda (Additions/Deletions to Agenda)
- C. Approval Minutes

II. Community Forum and Announcements (10 min.)

This is an opportunity for members of the audience to discuss issues not on the agenda and present information items of concern to the community. Please keep your comments or presentation to less than 2 minutes per topic.

III. Representatives: (5 min. each if present)

- Miles Noel, Staff District Representative, Councilmember Raul Campillo, District 7
- Corey Funk, Long Range Planning Office
- Adam Miller, SDSU West Mission Valley Stadium site

IV. Information and Action items:

- 1. Action Item: Ronda and Mission Village Dr Traffic Calming update
- 2. Action Item: Amend SMPG Bylaws to include Hybrid Meetings
- 3. Action Item: Update from the Subcommittee for 3440 Sandrock Rd
- 4. **Info Item**: Elections 2025 for the SMPG. There are 4 members up for re-election or termed out. Catharine Stempel (termed out), Rochelle Freeman-Zuniga (termed out), Kira Finkenberg, and Deborah Burns. All 3 board positions are up for re-election to include Chair, Vice-Chair, and Secretary. Eligible to join the SMPG if you live or work in Serra Mesa, and are over 18 years old. The Elections will be held prior to the March 2025 Meeting.
- V. Historical Buildings, MCAS Miramar Report, Guild Building
- VI. Park & Recreation
- VII. Chair Report, KMPG, MVPG, CPC

Next meeting will be March 20, 2025

E-mail: smpg@serramesa.org www.serramesa.org/smpg Address: SMPG, P.O. Box 23315, San Diego, CA, 92193